KRV,
aa ovy,

¥

*"_ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES  Notice of Award

Award# 6 NUF2CE002490-03-02
FAIN# NUF2CE002490

Federal Award Date: 06/26/2021

o HEAT T,

}C Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Recipient Information Federal Award Information
1. Recipient Name 11. Award Number
) ) 6 NUF2CE002490-03-02
Missouri Department of Health 12. Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)
920 Wildwood Dr NUF2CE002490

13. Statutory Authority
Recipient 1s funded under Category™ B" / Statutory Authority: 392(a)(1) of the PHS Act (42 USC § 280b-

Missouri Dept. of Health and Senior Services
Jefferson City, MO 65109-5796

14.Federal Award Project Title
2. Congressional District of Recipient Rape Prevention and Education: Using the best available evidence for Sexual Violence Prevention
03

3. Payment System Identifier (ID)
15. Assistance Listing Number

4. Employer Identification Number (EIN) 93.136 . .
16. Assistance Listing Program Title
5. !ata HlllVEl‘Sﬂl Numbering System (DUNS) Injury Prevention and Control Research and State and Community Based Programs
878092600 .
6. Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier 17. Award Action Type
Supplement
7. Project Director or Principal Investigator 18. ;? the Award R&D?
o

Ms. Sarah Ehrhard Reid
WOMEN'S HEALTH INITIATIVE MANAGER Summary Federal Award Financial Information
Sarah EhrhardReid@health.mo.gov

19. Budget Period Start Date  02/01/2021 - End Date 01/31/2022
573-522-2833

. i 20. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Action $41.,037.00
8. Authorized Official .
20a. Direct Cost Amount $39,083.00
R 20b. Indirect Cost Amount $1.954.00
Director, Division of Admnistration .
marcia. ey@health mo gov 21. Authorized Carryover $0.00
573-751-6014 22. Offset $0.00
23. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated this budget period $930.289.00
Federal Agency Information . . .
T 24. Total Approved Cost Sharing or Matching, where applicable $0.00
CDC Office of Financial Resources
25. Total Federal and Non-Federal Approved this Budget Period $971.326.00

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information
Ms. Ayanna Williams

omg5@cdc.gov 27.Total Amount of the Federal Award including Approved

404.498 5095 Cost Sharing or Matching this Project Period Not Available

26. Project Period Start Date  02/01/2019 - End Date 01/31/2024

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

10.Program Official Contact Information ADDITIONAL COSTS
B 29. Grants Management Officer - Signature
[T Ms. Stephanie Latham
DAL Team Lead, Grants Management Officer
IHB9@cdc.gov
77-488-1638

30. Remarks

Page 1



oF AL,

<ER VI,
N Cay.,

o
8 ¥

s, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

5( Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Notice of Award

Award# 6 NUF2CE002490-03-02
FAIN# NUF2CE002490

Federal Award Date: 06/26/2021

Recipient Information e
p (Excludes Direct Assistance)
Recipient Name I. Financial Assistance from the Federal Awarding Agency Only
) i Il. Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation
Missouri Department of Health
920 Wildwood Dr a. Salaries and Wages $71.332.00
Missouri Dept. of Health and Senior Services b. Fringe Benefits $44.543.00
Jefferson City, MO 65109-5796 ¢. TotalPersonnel Costs $115.875.00
[NO DATA]
d. Equipment
Congressional District of Recipient uip 30.00
03 e. Supplies $1,809.00
Payment Account Number and Type f. Travel $3.215.00
Employer l!entiﬁcaﬂon Number (EIN) Data & Construction $0.00
h. Other $14.328.00
Universal Numbering System (DUNS) i. Contractual $226.698.00
878092600
Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier j. TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $961.925.00
Not Available
k. INDIRECT COSTS $9.401.00
31. Assistance Type 1. TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET $971,326.00
Cooperative Agreement Fed ISh
m. Federal Share
32. Type of Award 3971.326.00
Other n. Non-Federal Share $0.00
34. Accounting Classification Codes
FY-ACCOUNT NO. | DOCUMENT NO. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OBJECT CLASS AMT ACTION FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE APPROPRIATION
1-930ZSFL 19NUF2CE002490 CE 4151 $41,037 00 75-21-0052

Page 2




L OF FEALL,

 SERVI

<" ", DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Notice of Award

Award# 6 NUF2CE002490-03-02
FAIN# NUF2CE002490

Federal Award Date: 06/26/2021

%

; §¢ Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Direct Assistance

BUDGET CATEGORIES PREVIOUS AMOUNT (A) AMOUNT THIS ACTION (B) TOTAL (A +B)
Personnel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fringe Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contractual $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Page 3



AWARD ATTACHMENTS

Missouri Department of Health 6 NUF2CE002490-03-02

1. Terms and Conditions



| ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AWARD

Supplement: The purpose of this amendment is to approve supplemental funding per the
request submitted by your organization dated April 28, 2021.

Additional funds in the amount of $41,037 are authorized and have been distributed as
indicated in the approved budget of this Notice of Award and indicated below.

Year 03 Base
Award Supplement Total Approved Budget
Salaries and Wages | $ 71332 | $ - $ 71,332
Fringe Benefits $ 44543 | $ - $ 44 543
Equipment $ - $ - $ R
Supplies $ 1809 | $ - $ 1,809
Travel $ 3215 | $ - $ 3,215
Construction $ - $ - $ -
Other $ 4328 | $ 10,000.00 $ 14,328
Contractual $ 797,615 $29,083| $§ 826,698
Consultant $ - $ - $ -
Total Direct Cost $ 922842 | $ 39,083.00 $ 961,925
Indirect Costs $ 7447 | $ 1,954.00 $ 9,401
Total Award $ 930,289 | $ 41,037.00 $ 971,326

Budget Revision Requirement: By July 30, 2021 the recipient must submit a revised budget
with a narrative justification.
- Other: Please provide an itemized breakdown of LOA costs.

Failure to submit the required information in a timely manner may adversely affect the future
funding of this project. If the information cannot be provided by the due date, you are required to
contact the GMS/GMO identified in the CDC Staff Contacts section of this notice before the due
date.

Indirect Costs: Per Section 393B of the Public Health Service Act [42 U.S.C. 280b-1c],
Applicants may not use more than five percent of the amount received for each fiscal year for
administrative expenses. This five percent limitation is in lieu of, and replaces, the indirect cost
rate.





